$344

HOUTEN KABELBAAN (met 1 platform)
TELEPHERIQUE BOIS (avec 1 plate-forme)
WOODEN AERIAL RUNWAY (with 1 platform)
SEILBAHN AUS HOLZ (mit 1 Plattform)
TELEFERICO DE MADERA (con 1 plataformal)
TELEFERICA IN LEGNO (con 1 piattafora)

Montagehandleiding

Notice de mon

Installation manual
Montageanleitung
Instrucciones para el montaje
Istruzioni di installazione

tage

Leeftijd
Age group
Age / Alter
Edad / Eta

6-15

EUROPLAY nv
Eegene 9

B-9200 DENDERMONDE
tel. 32.52.22 66 22
fax.32.52.22 67 22
www.europlay.eu

Dat.: 29/10/2024

Rev.: 01.(01)
Page: 1/16

VALHOOGTE / HAUTEUR DE CHUTE /
FALL HEIGHT / FALLHOHE/
ALTURA DE CAIDA / ALTEZZA DI CADUTA

Groundlevel

VEILIGHEIDSAFSTAND / ESPACE DE CHUTE / SAFETY AREA /
SICHERHEITSABSTAND / ZONA DE SEGURIDAD / DISTANZA DI SICUREZZA

31700

+125m?

®

4000

—

g

AFMETINGEN
DIMENSIONS
MASSE
DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONI
L: 30,5m

Br: 2,6m

H: 3,9m

+127m?2




$344

Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage
Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 29/10/2024

Page: 2/16

Benodigdheden - Liste des pieces - Materials - Bendtigtes - Accesorios - Requisiti

2x $343-H-VS30W-01

| o

> |

4200 x @120 +22.23kg
2x $343-H-VS30X-01
- o]
4200 x @120 +22.23kg
2x $343-H-VS30Y-01
| ° ® ﬂ
4200 x @120 +22.23kg
2x $343-H-VS30Z-01
L . ]
4200 x @120 +22.23kg
1x $343-H-H-01 1x $343-H-HP-01
L - il - ]
1500 x @140 +13.01kg 1000 x @120 +6.39kg
1x $343-H-H-02 1x $343-H-HP-02
. =] C -
1500 x @140 +13.01kg 1000 x @100 +4.46kg
2x $343-H-VP-01 1x S343-H-VioerPI-01
1500 x @120 +7.92kg 900 x 95 x 35 *1.69kg

1x $343-As-StaPlatform-01

3399 x 900 x 747

+68.55kg

1x $343-H-VloerPl-04

900 x 95 x 35 +1.69kg

1x RO343-M-Steun-02

1455 x 640 x 42 £5.16kg

8x®120x'|'|00
G “ : “\\\" }

2X @120x950

S

L D




$344

Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage

Installation manual - Instrucciones para el montaje

Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 29/10/2024

Page: 3/16

Benodigdheden - Liste des pieces - Materials - Bendtigtes - Accesorios - Requisiti

1x L501 1x L506
/ 7 U)
a 1640 x 80 X 16 +4.89kg
1x L502
298 x 281 X 57 @
1x L503 2016 x D260 +7.88kg
2x L504
.@(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((i‘e
]170L’;(::O x102 DI0X796 +4.77kg
X 1x S343-M-Kabel-01 2x Kabelklem M8x34
381 x263x186 +8.77kg 30m x @9 +16kg 41x34x18  +0.06kg
20X M12x140 48X M12
2% M12x160 8x M10
2X  M12x240 (]::“mmm 2X M8
2x M10x160 36X M12 H
2x MI10x215 éx M10 o)
2% M8x95 6x M8 o
2x M10x175 @:ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂm 36X M12
12x M12x220 é6x MI10 [D




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 4/16
| N\ 1
NO) I

>
3750

max.1500




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 5/16
- 4000 -
1600 _
2000
~ [
\ BA 1 11
. ™~
o
o
o
N
o
_ 13
o™
\e) o
N [
2000 2000
— -
N o
& R
I
N
(@)
N
N
N
. |
1
11738
O
Q0
(N N
™
é/ \ b
"C:)A \
| Y .
860_ min.1500

Groundlevel +1100




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage

Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 29/10/2024

Page: 6/16

289 244] 80
Is 11
Ye}
|
0800 o
L
™ ~O
=18 ! “lQ
RS 2000 2000 N
o
S 3
= \
I
1300 | =
ﬂ ! 1y
65| o 6581 A
o~
s
gI | 1y
N
~ 980" -~ -
| R—
™ ~ B
< L ,

N
\\\ N A
\ \
NN
O\

V640 V700




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024

8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 7/16

JAN
@ %@/ . 0O
120x1100 S343-H—\2/)S(30W-01

— — 0

\/
N 21201100 5343-H-;/Xssox-o1
N

S343-H-VS§30Y-01

@120x1100 ”
e .
\®120xnoo $343-H-VS$30Z-01 g

2x ~
——0 <
\®120x950 $343-H-VP-01
2x
@ S343-H-H-01




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje

Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 8/16
¥ Y f\/
S343-H-VS30X-01 $343-H-VS30W-01 Nt
N o
[ ()
N &
@ N

M12x220
1X

S343-H-VS§30Z-01 S343-H-VS30Y-01

M12x220
1X




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 9/16

S343-H-VS30X-01
S343-H-VS30Y-01
S343-H-VS30Z-01

S343-H-VS30W-01

/"

$343-H-VS30Y-01 S343-H-VS30W-01

S343-H-VS§30Z-01




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage

Dat.: 29/10/2024

8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Page: 10/16

S343-H-VS30Z-01

Herhaal punt 7 tot 8 voor het 2de station.
Répétez les points 7 & 8 pour la deuxieme station.
Repeat points 7 till 8 for the second station.
Wiederholen Sie die Punkte 7 bis 8 fUr die 2e Station.
Repita los puntos 7 hasta 8 para la segunda estacion.
Ripetere i punti da 7 a 8 per la seconda stazione.

S343-H-VS30Y-01

S343-H-VS30W-01

(@B D $343-H-VP-01
MI0W215 $343-H-HP-02 L
(] rukd!
$343-H-VP-01 —1e
S343-H-HP-01
foo -
Groundlevel | ;
1
ﬂ]m]mm]:[l) o
CD@@ M12x240 gv ]V

2X




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage
Installation manual- Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 29/10/2024

RO343-M-Steun-02

Page: 11/16
S343-As-StaPlatform-01
M8x95
2X
o)
S343-H-VloerPI-01
S
=3
1~
-]
e
C]
C]
e
e
| o
)

M10x160
2X

i
=

S343-H-VloerPI-04




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje

Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 12/16

800 _

1 1
3 3
\
@ Groundlevel
540




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024

8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje

205

Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 13/16
/.//A; /
7N >
4" e
A

o Xy

P =

'

- +0,607mM3
____D % Groundlevel \
11 ml ol I o
Q1 S ]




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024
8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 14/16

@%%@ % 1x5343-M-KabeI-01/

@50

1500
\

—

g




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024

8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 15/16

O \\

L506
L




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 29/10/2024

8344 Installation manual-Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 16/16

Kabelklem M8x34

max. 400
+ no load

Bij droog weer moeten alle bouten en moeren opnieuw aangespannen worden.
Par temps sec il faut resserrer régulierement tous les boulons et écrous.
By dry and warm weather check the tightness of all bolts and nuts.

Bei trockenem Wetter mUssen alle Mutter und Bolzen aufs neue angespannt werden.
Para el tiempo seco, se necesita cerrar o gjustar los tornillos y tuercas.
Con tempo asciutto, tuttii bulloni e le dadi devono essere avvitati nuovamente.




